

OFFICE OF THE GUWHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Garage Branch :: Dr. B. Baruah Road :: Ulubari :: Guwhati - 7

No: GGR/10/2019/2046 Date: 20.09.2019

Invitation for bids

The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation invite quotation in a sealed envelope from Manufacturer or Authorized Dealer or supplier for "supply of tyres, tube & flaps of various sizes".

Quotation will be received up to 2.00 PM of 27/09/2019 in the office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazaer, Guwahati – 781001 and the same will be opened on the same date and venue at 2.30 PM, in presence of the bidder or their authorized representative who would likely to be present.

Each quotation must be accompanied with the money receipt for document fee of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only which is non refundable. The fee has to deposit at Cash Branch, GMC, Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001 or in the form of demand Draft from any nationalized bank duly pledge in the name of Commissioner, GMC payable at Guwahati. Every quotationer also has to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 10000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand) only in the form of TDR/FDR issued by any Nationalized Bank and duly issued in the name of Commissioner, GMC.

Detailed bid document may be downloaded from the official website i.e www.gmcportal.in and no hard copy will be issued from Guwahati Municipal Corporation. The undersigned reserve the rights to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason there off.

Commissioner
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati.

Date:20.09.2019

Memo No: GGR/10/2019/2046 -A-

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Commissioner, GMC for information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, GMC for information.
- 3. The Directorate of Information and Public Relation Office, Assam, Dispur with a request for publishing the above notice in one issue at a local daily newspaper i.e The Assam Tribune & Amar Asom.
- 4. The Software Developer, GMC for information. He is directed to upload the above notice on GMC official portal website i.e www.gmcportal.in
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. File.

Commissioner
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati